Geological Survey, and several universities assisting with 

state prioritized research. During this time, the partnership obtained millions of dollars in federal funding to address the 

invasive carp overpopulation issue on a broad scale. The department specifically received more than three million one 

hundred thousand dollars ($3,100,000) to assist with the collaborative effort. Most of the funding received does not 

have a state dollar match. 

Work conducted by the partnership yielded useful information regarding: (1) invasive carp relative densities; (2) 

growth rates and conditions for evaluating population level changes;

[...]

Estimate of Administrative Expenses Imposed by the Rules – Permit holders will need to complete an application 

form and submit monthly reports. At twenty-five dollars ($25) per hour, this would likely amount to approximately one 

(1) hour each month for the report, plus one (1) hour to complete the application, resulting in an estimated cost of three 

hundred twenty-five dollars ($325) per year. 

c. The fees, fines, and civil penalties analysis required by IC 4-22-2-19.6 – There are no new fees, fines, or civil 

penalties resulting from this rule. The only fines will be those set forth for violations of Fish and Wildlife laws in IC